
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

ROUND 8 // 04-06 AUGUST 2017_  
TROIS RIVIÉRES (CAN) 

GRAND PRIX DE TROIS RIVIÉRES –  

WORLDRX OF CANADA_ 

RESULT BOOK 

Track lenght: 1370 meter
Joker lap: 1455 meter 
Intermediate timeline: 690 meter 

Chronomoto Timing 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

6 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

12 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

13 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

14 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976-5

15 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

16 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

17 77 René MUENNICH DEU
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport Citroën DS3 IB1108069 BIF1119689

18 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

19 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

20 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

-

-

20 drivers
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:49.635 9

2 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:49.821 0:00.186 14

3 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:49.955 0:00.320 9

4 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:49.957 0:00.322 9

5 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:50.069 0:00.434 9

6 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:50.547 0:00.912 9

7 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:50.569 0:00.934 9

8 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:50.656 0:01.021 9

9 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:50.730 0:01.095 9

10 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:50.776 0:01.141 9

11 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:50.800 0:01.165 14

12 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:50.895 0:01.260 14

13 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:51.342 0:01.707 9

14 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:51.449 0:01.814 9

15 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:51.820 0:02.185 9

16 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:53.762 0:04.127 9

17 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:54.943 0:05.308 9

18 77 René MUENNICH
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport

DEU Citroën DS3 1:17.723 0:28.088 1

DNF 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:00.000 - 0

DNS 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta - - 0

-

-

Total:0 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Times

1. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.245 28.9 25.3 09:22:30.803

2. 00:50.636 25.6 24.9 09:23:21.439

3. 00:50.103 25.2 24.8 09:24:11.542

4. 00:50.428 25.5 24.9 09:25:01.970

5. 49:00.242 31.5 8:28 10:14:02.212

6. 00:52.747 28.0 24.7 10:14:54.959

7. 00:49.635 25.4 24.2 10:15:44.594

8. 00:49.727 25.5 24.1 10:16:34.321

9. 00:52.143 27.9 24.1 10:17:26.464

2. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.467 26.7 25.6 09:27:23.079

2. 00:51.534 25.8 25.7 09:28:14.613

3. 00:54.715 29.1 25.5 09:29:09.328

4. 00:51.057 25.8 25.1 09:30:00.385

5. 08:06.430 27.0 7:39 09:38:06.815

6. 00:50.924 26.0 24.9 09:38:57.739

7. 00:50.143 25.4 24.7 09:39:47.882

8. 00:54.915 28.4 26.4 09:40:42.797

9. 00:58.457 29.5 28.8 09:41:41.254

10. 32:03.515 32.1 1:31 10:13:44.769

11. 00:50.940 26.3 24.5 10:14:35.709

12. 00:49.908 25.6 24.2 10:15:25.617

13. 00:49.821 25.4 24.3 10:16:15.438

14. 00:53.034 28.3 24.7 10:17:08.472

3. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.501 28.3 25.1 09:22:37.871

2. 00:50.803 25.5 25.2 09:23:28.674

3. 00:50.773 25.5 25.1 09:24:19.447

4. 00:50.959 25.8 25.0 09:25:10.406

5. 48:59.010 34.8 8:24 10:14:09.416

6. 00:52.569 28.0 24.4 10:15:01.985

7. 00:49.955 25.3 24.5 10:15:51.940

8. 00:53.765 29.0 24.7 10:16:45.705

9. 00:50.757 25.9 24.8 10:17:36.462

4. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.768 29.4 25.3 09:27:30.637

2. 00:51.514 26.1 25.3 09:28:22.151

3. 00:51.299 26.0 25.2 09:29:13.450

4. 00:50.943 25.6 25.2 09:30:04.393

5. 03:07.526 29.1 9:38 10:00:11.919

6. 00:53.503 28.5 24.9 10:01:05.422
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7. 00:49.957 25.0 24.9 10:01:55.379

8. 00:50.485 25.4 25.0 10:02:45.864

9. 00:50.658 25.4 25.1 10:03:36.522

5. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.252 29.1 25.0 09:27:49.557

2. 00:51.058 25.9 25.1 09:28:40.615

3. 00:51.065 25.5 25.4 09:29:31.680

4. 00:50.444 25.5 24.9 09:30:22.124

5. 29:57.483 39.5 9:17 10:00:19.607

6. 00:53.193 27.7 25.4 10:01:12.800

7. 00:52.570 27.2 25.2 10:02:05.370

8. 00:50.163 25.2 24.8 10:02:55.533

9. 00:50.069 25.2 24.8 10:03:45.602

6. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.706 27.0 25.6 09:22:15.623

2. 00:51.288 26.0 25.2 09:23:06.911

3. 00:50.946 25.7 25.2 09:23:57.857

4. 00:53.500 28.4 25.0 09:24:51.357

5. 35:40.489 37.0 5:03 10:00:31.846

6. 00:53.372 28.1 25.2 10:01:25.218

7. 00:50.726 25.7 24.9 10:02:15.944

8. 00:50.547 25.3 25.1 10:03:06.491

9. 00:51.373 26.3 25.0 10:03:57.864

7. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.791 27.0 25.7 09:22:09.181

2. 00:51.583 26.0 25.5 09:23:00.764

3. 00:53.751 28.3 25.4 09:23:54.515

4. 00:53.563 28.2 25.3 09:24:48.078

5. 35:20.058 35.0 4:44 10:00:08.136

6. 00:50.569 25.5 25.0 10:00:58.705

7. 00:50.655 25.4 25.2 10:01:49.360

8. 00:53.004 27.6 25.3 10:02:42.364

9. 00:50.631 25.4 25.1 10:03:32.995

8. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.093 29.8 26.1 09:33:05.288

2. 00:52.136 26.3 25.7 09:33:57.424

3. 00:51.546 25.9 25.6 09:34:48.970

4. 00:51.529 26.3 25.1 09:35:40.499

5. 33:04.693 26.4 2:38 10:08:45.192

6. 00:54.007 29.0 24.9 10:09:39.199

7. 00:50.656 25.8 24.8 10:10:29.855

8. 00:50.878 25.8 25.0 10:11:20.733

9. 00:50.700 25.8 24.8 10:12:11.433
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9. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.617 29.4 26.1 09:27:59.609

2. 00:52.461 26.5 25.8 09:28:52.070

3. 00:51.947 26.3 25.6 09:29:44.017

4. 00:51.512 26.0 25.4 09:30:35.529

5. 37:38.043 37.3 7:00 10:08:13.572

6. 00:53.904 28.7 25.2 10:09:07.476

7. 00:50.936 25.8 25.1 10:09:58.412

8. 00:50.829 25.6 25.2 10:10:49.241

9. 00:50.730 25.6 25.1 10:11:39.971

10. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.922 30.0 25.8 09:33:11.666

2. 00:52.402 26.7 25.6 09:34:04.068

3. 00:54.260 28.7 25.4 09:34:58.328

4. 00:51.406 25.9 25.4 09:35:49.734

5. 32:46.667 35.4 2:11 10:08:36.401

6. 00:53.941 28.6 25.2 10:09:30.342

7. 00:53.433 28.3 25.0 10:10:23.775

8. 00:50.776 25.7 24.9 10:11:14.551

9. 00:51.171 25.8 25.3 10:12:05.722

11. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.002 27.6 26.3 09:22:04.095

2. 00:53.185 27.0 26.1 09:22:57.280

3. 00:52.230 26.4 25.7 09:23:49.510

4. 00:56.665 30.4 26.2 09:24:46.175

5. 13:12.748 31.3 2:41 09:37:58.923

6. 00:51.807 26.1 25.6 09:38:50.730

7. 00:51.690 26.0 25.6 09:39:42.420

8. 00:59.972 29.6 30.3 09:40:42.392

9. 00:52.037 25.6 26.3 09:41:34.429

10. 32:14.526 36.4 1:38 10:13:48.955

11. 00:51.186 26.2 24.9 10:14:40.141

12. 00:50.800 26.0 24.7 10:15:30.941

13. 00:51.757 26.4 25.3 10:16:22.698

14. 00:51.811 26.6 25.1 10:17:14.509

12. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.672 27.0 25.5 09:27:35.846

2. 00:52.073 26.5 25.5 09:28:27.919

3. 00:54.950 29.3 25.5 09:29:22.869

4. 00:55.405 29.1 26.2 09:30:18.274

5. 07:34.392 39.1 6:55 09:37:52.666

6. 00:51.475 26.0 25.4 09:38:44.141

7. 00:52.584 26.0 26.5 09:39:36.725

8. 00:54.679 28.9 25.7 09:40:31.404
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9. 00:54.147 28.7 25.4 09:41:25.551

10. 18:36.558 43.6 7:52 10:00:02.109

11. 00:50.895 25.7 25.1 10:00:53.004

12. 00:50.954 25.7 25.1 10:01:43.958

13. 00:53.797 28.6 25.1 10:02:37.755

14. 00:54.678 28.7 25.8 10:03:32.433

13. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.936 30.2 25.7 09:33:27.228

2. 00:51.771 26.3 25.4 09:34:18.999

3. 00:51.535 26.2 25.2 09:35:10.534

4. 00:54.368 28.5 25.8 09:36:04.902

5. 24:20.109 38.1 3:41 10:00:25.011

6. 00:53.999 28.8 25.1 10:01:19.010

7. 00:51.342 25.8 25.4 10:02:10.352

8. 00:52.025 26.4 25.5 10:03:02.377

9. 00:51.772 26.3 25.4 10:03:54.149

14. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.459 31.4 26.0 09:33:17.389

2. 00:53.196 27.3 25.8 09:34:10.585

3. 00:52.139 26.3 25.7 09:35:02.724

4. 00:51.756 26.0 25.6 09:35:54.480

5. 32:36.789 35.3 2:01 10:08:31.269

6. 00:52.456 26.6 25.8 10:09:23.725

7. 00:54.437 28.6 25.7 10:10:18.162

8. 00:51.449 25.7 25.7 10:11:09.611

9. 00:55.121 29.7 25.3 10:12:04.732

15. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.182 30.8 26.3 09:33:23.036

2. 00:52.788 26.9 25.8 09:34:15.824

3. 00:52.628 26.8 25.7 09:35:08.452

4. 00:52.531 26.6 25.9 09:36:00.983

5. 32:18.049 39.4 1:38 10:08:19.032

6. 00:54.831 29.2 25.5 10:09:13.863

7. 00:58.889 33.2 25.6 10:10:12.752

8. 00:52.358 26.7 25.6 10:11:05.110

9. 00:51.820 26.6 25.1 10:11:56.930

16. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.626 28.9 27.6 09:38:31.085

2. 00:57.766 30.8 26.8 09:39:28.851

3. 00:55.659 29.0 26.6 09:40:24.510

4. 00:54.256 27.5 26.6 09:41:18.766

5. 27:04.204 39.2 6:24 10:08:22.970

6. 00:57.060 30.6 26.4 10:09:20.030

7. 00:53.762 27.8 25.8 10:10:13.792
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8. 00:54.264 26.9 27.3 10:11:08.056

9. 00:54.131 27.8 26.2 10:12:02.187

17. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.246 30.5 28.7 09:38:39.400

2. 01:00.643 32.1 28.4 09:39:40.043

3. 00:57.932 29.7 28.1 09:40:37.975

4. 01:03.421 28.8 34.5 09:41:41.396

5. 32:13.543 35.7 1:37 10:13:54.939

6. 01:00.267 32.6 27.5 10:14:55.206

7. 00:55.396 28.1 27.2 10:15:50.602

8. 00:54.943 27.9 27.0 10:16:45.545

9. 00:55.013 28.2 26.8 10:17:40.558

18. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Citroën DS3

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 01:17.723 50.8 26.8 09:39:07.808

DNF 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

DNS 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:50.773 9

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:50.954 0:00.181 9

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:51.059 0:00.286 9

4 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:51.176 0:00.403 9

5 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:51.298 0:00.525 9

6 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:51.635 0:00.862 9

7 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:51.670 0:00.897 9

8 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:51.992 0:01.219 6

9 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:52.340 0:01.567 9

10 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:52.430 0:01.657 9

11 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:52.522 0:01.749 4

12 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:52.636 0:01.863 9

13 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:52.702 0:01.929 9

14 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:52.779 0:02.006 7

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:53.108 0:02.335 9

16 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:53.505 0:02.732 7

17 77 René MUENNICH
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport

DEU Citroën DS3 0:54.814 0:04.041 4

18 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:55.941 0:05.168 9

19 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:58.888 0:08.115 9

DNS 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo - - 0

-

-

Total:0 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Times

1. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:54.315 28.2 26.0 13:34:27.964

2. 00:50.840 25.2 25.6 13:35:18.804

3. 00:50.773 25.4 25.2 13:36:09.577

4. 00:55.325 27.5 27.8 13:37:04.902

5. 13:05.040 35.7 2:29 13:50:09.942

6. 00:56.144 29.9 26.1 13:51:06.086

7. 00:54.074 26.6 27.3 13:52:00.160

8. 00:55.013 27.8 27.1 13:52:55.173

9. 00:56.957 28.9 28.0 13:53:52.130

2. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.918 28.4 25.4 13:39:42.256

2. 00:51.807 25.5 26.2 13:40:34.063

3. 00:50.954 25.6 25.3 13:41:25.017

4. 00:51.348 25.9 25.4 13:42:16.365

5. 13:49.515 37.5 3:11 13:56:05.880

6. 01:01.269 32.1 29.0 13:57:07.149

7. 00:57.439 29.4 27.9 13:58:04.588

8. 00:58.494 29.0 29.4 13:59:03.082

9. 00:57.469 28.7 28.7 14:00:00.551

3. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.958 28.6 25.2 13:39:35.927

2. 00:51.591 25.9 25.5 13:40:27.518

3. 00:51.059 25.8 25.2 13:41:18.577

4. 00:51.194 26.1 25.0 13:42:09.771

5. 13:30.116 40.6 2:49 13:55:39.887

6. 00:56.722 28.3 28.3 13:56:36.609

7. 00:58.847 27.9 30.9 13:57:35.456

8. 00:59.862 28.5 31.2 13:58:35.318

9. 01:00.552 31.9 28.5 13:59:35.870

4. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.009 29.1 25.8 13:39:32.556

2. 00:51.315 25.8 25.4 13:40:23.871

3. 00:51.284 25.6 25.6 13:41:15.155

4. 00:51.176 25.8 25.2 13:42:06.331

5. 13:49.246 41.0 3:08 13:55:55.577

6. 01:02.593 32.3 30.2 13:56:58.170

7. 00:58.662 28.8 29.8 13:57:56.832

8. 00:57.461 28.8 28.6 13:58:54.293

9. 01:05.424 32.6 32.8 13:59:59.717

5. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:51.298 25.7 25.5 13:34:02.182

2. 00:54.876 28.0 26.8 13:34:57.058

3. 00:51.672 25.7 25.9 13:35:48.730

4. 00:52.432 25.4 26.9 13:36:41.162

5. 19:05.138 40.5 8:24 13:55:46.300

6. 00:59.512 28.0 31.4 13:56:45.812

7. 01:00.575 31.3 29.1 13:57:46.387

8. 00:57.722 28.4 29.2 13:58:44.109

9. 00:57.016 28.5 28.4 13:59:41.125

6. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.173 30.3 25.8 13:39:28.847

2. 00:52.024 26.5 25.4 13:40:20.871

3. 00:51.635 26.1 25.4 13:41:12.506

4. 00:51.897 26.1 25.7 13:42:04.403

5. 13:22.782 38.9 2:43 13:55:27.185

6. 01:13.647 43.4 30.2 13:56:40.832

7. 00:58.675 29.8 28.7 13:57:39.507

8. 00:57.585 29.3 28.1 13:58:37.092

9. 00:57.085 28.9 28.1 13:59:34.177

7. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:52.817 26.1 26.6 13:33:57.167

2. 00:54.471 28.5 25.8 13:34:51.638

3. 00:51.670 25.9 25.7 13:35:43.308

4. 00:55.087 28.0 27.0 13:36:38.395

5. 13:15.957 39.4 2:36 13:49:54.352

6. 00:52.287 26.4 25.8 13:50:46.639

7. 00:53.198 26.9 26.2 13:51:39.837

8. 00:53.786 27.1 26.5 13:52:33.623

9. 00:59.232 32.0 27.1 13:53:32.855

8. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.535 27.6 25.8 13:39:58.304

2. 00:51.992 26.1 25.8 13:40:50.296

3. 00:56.619 29.1 27.4 13:41:46.915

4. 00:52.248 26.6 25.6 13:42:39.163

5. 19:10.221 36.8 8:33 14:01:49.384

6. 00:59.328 28.8 30.4 14:02:48.712

9. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:55.826 29.6 26.1 13:39:56.076

2. 00:52.410 26.3 26.0 13:40:48.486

3. 00:52.545 26.3 26.2 13:41:41.031

4. 00:52.340 26.3 25.9 13:42:33.371

5. 12:59.775 40.5 2:19 13:55:33.146
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6. 01:00.665 31.7 28.9 13:56:33.811

7. 00:57.647 28.6 28.9 13:57:31.458

8. 00:58.003 28.7 29.2 13:58:29.461

9. 01:01.844 33.1 28.7 13:59:31.305

10. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.639 30.1 26.4 13:39:49.890

2. 00:52.430 26.4 25.9 13:40:42.320

3. 00:56.778 30.4 26.2 13:41:39.098

4. 00:53.291 26.7 26.5 13:42:32.389

5. 13:18.754 38.0 2:40 13:55:51.143

6. 01:01.850 30.5 31.2 13:56:52.993

7. 00:59.610 29.8 29.8 13:57:52.603

8. 00:59.318 28.9 30.3 13:58:51.921

9. 01:01.783 30.2 31.5 13:59:53.704

11. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.384 30.0 27.3 13:45:25.144

2. 00:55.207 28.2 26.9 13:46:20.351

3. 00:52.522 26.5 25.9 13:47:12.873

4. 00:52.883 26.8 26.0 13:48:05.756

12. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.238 29.4 27.7 13:33:55.333

2. 00:53.463 26.7 26.7 13:34:48.796

3. 00:52.828 26.3 26.4 13:35:41.624

4. 00:52.636 26.4 26.2 13:36:34.260

5. 07:46.414 38.7 7:07 13:44:20.674

6. 01:01.114 30.4 30.6 13:45:21.788

7. 00:53.917 27.3 26.5 13:46:15.705

8. 00:52.868 26.7 26.0 13:47:08.573

9. 00:56.719 30.4 26.2 13:48:05.292

13. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.772 26.5 27.2 13:34:20.103

2. 00:52.867 26.6 26.2 13:35:12.970

3. 00:52.702 26.3 26.3 13:36:05.672

4. 00:57.101 30.3 26.8 13:37:02.773

5. 12:59.093 33.9 2:25 13:50:01.866

6. 00:54.067 28.1 25.9 13:50:55.933

7. 00:54.970 27.8 27.1 13:51:50.903

8. 00:57.226 29.0 28.1 13:52:48.129

9. 01:02.124 34.2 27.8 13:53:50.253

14. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.147 30.5 27.6 13:34:17.444

2. 00:53.407 26.8 26.5 13:35:10.851
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3. 00:52.779 26.5 26.2 13:36:03.630

4. 00:53.509 26.1 27.3 13:36:57.139

5. 13:17.839 33.1 2:44 13:50:14.978

6. 01:02.634 33.0 29.5 13:51:17.612

7. 01:10.123 41.0 29.0 13:52:27.735

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:53.682 26.8 26.8 13:34:08.805

2. 00:53.853 26.9 26.9 13:35:02.658

3. 00:53.476 26.5 26.9 13:35:56.134

4. 00:53.174 26.9 26.2 13:36:49.308

5. 07:45.508 36.4 7:09 13:44:34.816

